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Supplemental table 8. ARA and DHA contribution to human milk fatty acids

	Country
	Reference
	Period of lactation
	N
	ARA (%FA)
	DHA (%FA)

	
	
	
	
	Mean
	SD
	Mean
	SD

	France
	Pugo-Gunsam et al. [1]
	5 d post-partum
	15
	0.49
	0.03
	0.38
	0.06

	
	
	6 wk post-partum
	15
	0.24
	0.01
	0.14
	0.01

	Greece
	Antonakou et al. [2]
	1 mo post-partum
	64
	1.08
	0.41
	0.55
	0.14

	
	
	3 mo post-partum
	64
	0.89
	0.35
	0.45
	0.15

	
	
	6 mo post-partum
	64
	0.67
	0.40
	0.52
	0.97

	Italy
	Marangoni et al.  [3]
	1 d post-partum
	95
	1.05
	0.26
	0.51
	0.12

	
	
	3 mo post-partum
	95
	0.64
	0.12
	0.30
	0.09

	Iceland
	Olafsdottir et al. [4]
	unknown
	77
	-
	-
	0.3
	-

	The Netherlands
	Smit et al. [5]
	89 d post-partum (on average)
	25
	0.33 (0.24-0.43)a
	-
	0.14 (0.10-0.65)a
	-

	Slovenia
	Fidler et al. [6]
	3 d post-partum
	41
	0.93-1.06
	-
	0.35-0.49
	-

	Spain
	de la Presa-Owens et al. [7]
	20 d and 1 mo post-partum
	40
	0.50 (0.22-0.79)a
	-
	0.34 (0.15-1.03)a
	-

	Sweden
	Xiang et al. [8]
	1 d post-partum
	19
	0.87
	0.06
	0.68
	0.05

	
	
	1 mo post-partum
	19
	0.42
	0.02
	0.28
	0.02

	
	
	3 mo post-partum
	19
	0.38
	0.02
	0.25
	0.01


d, day. wk, week. mo, month. ARA, arachidonic acid. FA, fatty acid.  DHA, docosahexaenoic acid. - , no data available

aMedian and range given instead of mean ± SD.
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